DALTEPARIN PACKAGE INSERT PDF

Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® Sterile Solution for Injection 7, IU/ ml dalteparin sodium. Read all of this leaflet carefully before you. Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® 10, IU/1 ml and 10, IU/ 4 ml Solution for injection dalteparin sodium. Read all of this leaflet carefully. Package leaflet: Information for the user. Fragmin® 10, IU/ ml, 12, IU/ ml, 15, IU/ ml & 18, IU/ ml. Solution for Injection dalteparin.

Author: Kajitaur Shagul
Country: Egypt
Language: English (Spanish)
Genre: Life
Published (Last): 25 May 2005
Pages: 428
PDF File Size: 8.99 Mb
ePub File Size: 10.36 Mb
ISBN: 616-9-60992-118-7
Downloads: 16029
Price: Free* [*Free Regsitration Required]
Uploader: Kagarr

Medicines that increase the effect of Dalteparin Sodium include: Children and adolescents Dosing recommendations in children are based on clinical experience; there are limited data from clinical trials, which will help your doctor calculate the dose of Dalteparin Sodium. Medical staff may take blood samples during your treatment to monitor the effects of Dalteparin Sodium.

Your doctor will work out the right dose for you. You may need inser have blood tests to monitor the effects of Dalteparin Sodium: You should inject or give the dose of Dalteparin Sodium at the time recommended by your doctor. Contents of the pack and other information 1.

Ask your doctor if you are unsure why you have been given Fragmin.

FRAGMIN IU/ ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION |

The IU product can also be used for: If you are suffering from severe kidney disease or a decreased platelet count clotting cells caused by chemotherapy or another condition with an elevated bleeding risk, your doctor will adjust this dose accordingly. Some of the liquid in the syringe may have to be expelled before the injection is given. Possible side effects 5. Available for Android and iOS devices. It is supposed to be there and you can just ignore it.

If there is any oozing of blood at the injection site, apply gentle pressure.

  ECHOES BY MADHULIKA JHA PDF

Get yourself in a comfortable sitting down position where you can see your stomach. Vitrakvi Vitrakvi larotrectinib is an oral selective tropomyosin receptor inserg TRK inhibitor for the treatment Medicines that increase the effect of Fragmin include: The injection site should be cleaned. This material is provided for educational purposes only and is not intended for medical advice, diagnosis or treatment.

This includes medicines that you have bought for yourself.

The maximum daily dose is 18, IU. What Fragmin looks like and contents of the pack Fragmin is available as a clear, colourless or straw coloured solution in pre-filled single dose syringes, each containing 0.

These are typical doses for adults, including elderly patients. If the medicine becomes discoloured or shows any other signs of deterioration, you should seek the advice of your pharmacist daltdparin will tell you what to do.

FRAGMIN 5000 IU/0.2 ML SOLUTION FOR INJECTION

Warnings and precautions Talk to your inzert, pharmacist or nurse before you are given or use Dalteparin Sodium: What Dalteparin Sodium inwert and what it is used for 2. If you are receiving Fragmin to treat blood clots, you should not have a local, spinal or epidural anaesthetic.

Dispose of the syringe in the yellow sharps bin provided. Younger children may need slightly more Dalteparin Sodium per kg than adults. Always consult your healthcare provider to ensure the information displayed on this page applies to your dalfeparin circumstances. How Fragmin is given to you Your medicine will usually be administered by a doctor or nurse or you may be shown how to give the injection yourself at home See Section on How to Inject Fragmin. If you forget to use Fragmin Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you think that a dose has been forgotten.

Stop using Fragmin and talk to a doctor or nurse at once if you get any packag of a severe allergic reaction such as difficulty breathing, swelling of the lips, mouth, throat or eyes – Common side effects may affect up to 1 in 10 people: Do not throw away any medicines via wastewater or household waste. Choose an injection site either on your stomach or outer aspects of your left or right thigh see shaded areas. It is a simple process and one that you can do at home.

  ARTE ZAHORI LIBRO JUAN SAEZ PDF

How to store Fragmin Keep this medicine out of the sight inset reach of children. POM Date of Preparation: How Dalteparin Sodium is given to you 4.

Dalteparin Sodium is given as a single, once daily, subcutaneous injection, which means it is injected beneath the skin. This includes any possible side effects not listed in this leaflet.

How Fragmin is given to you 4. These measures will help to protect the environment. Some medicines can affect the way Dalteparin Sodium works, or Dalteparin Sodium itself can reduce the effectiveness of other medicines taken at the same time.

Remove the grey rubber cover by pulling it straight off. Other medicines and Dalteparin Sodium Tell your doctor, pharmacist or nurse if you are taking, have recently taken or are planning to take or use any other medicines. How pwckage store Dalteparin Sodium Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children.

The first dose 2, IU may also be given as soon as possible after your operation and is to be continued for five to seven days, or until you are able to move about.

If you forget to use Dalteparin Pacckage Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you think that a dose has been forgotten. Other medicines that may interfere with Fragmin include: